DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Angola Moose Lodge on its 100th Anniversary. GLICK _____, read first time and referred to Committee on



2014 RR 3542/DI lb

Second Regular Session 118th General Assembly (2014)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

| 1 | A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Angola Moose |
|----|---|
| 2 | Lodge on its 100 th Anniversary. |
| 3 | Whereas, Since 1914, Angola Moose Lodge 1568, Chapter |
| 4 | 66, has continually assisted and served Angola, Indiana and the |
| 5 | surrounding communities; |
| 6 | Whereas, The fraternal lodge remains strong with a current |
| 7 | membership of 700 individuals; |
| 8 | Whereas, The Moose Lodge is known in particular for |
| 9 | sponsoring and serving more than 200 children at Christmas |
| 10 | time and for adopting families picked by the local schools, to |
| 11 | ensure that the holidays for those families are brighter; |
| 12 | Whereas, Throughout the year, the Moose Lodge also |
| 13 | engages in barbecues, bowling outings, and other events that |
| 14 | raise money for a residential childcare facility that the lodge |
| 15 | heavily supports, as well as other charities; |
| 16 | Whereas, The lodge is the site for public events, and serves |
| 17 | as a symbol of the community: and |



2014 RR 3542/DI lb

| the Angola Moose Lodge on its 100 years of fellowship and s the community. SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directly and secretary of the Senate is hereby directly. | 1 2 3 4 | Whereas, The Moose Lodge's celebration in honor of its anniversary, "Countdown to 100 Years," will culminate on August 26, 2014, when the community will gather to celebrate the lodge's past, present, and future: Therefore, |
|--|------------------|--|
| the Angola Moose Lodge on its 100 years of fellowship and s the community. SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directly and secretary of the Senate is hereby directly. | | , and the second |
| the community. SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directly secretary of the Senate is hereby directly secretary. | | SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates and recognizes the Angola Moose Lodge on its 100 years of fellowship and service to |
| · | | |
| 1, | | SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Angola Moose Lodge. |

2014 RR 3542/DI lb

